

PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY GOVERNMENT

OFFICE OF THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

EXECUTIVE ORDER

No. 8 - 2023

June 28, 2023

WHEREAS, Section 505 of the Prince George's County Charter provides for the County Executive to make a temporary appointment to the position of head of any agency of the Executive Branch if such a position shall become vacant; and

WHEREAS, Executive Order No. 1-2023 provided for the temporary appointment of Oluwasanmi O. Areola as the Acting Health Officer effective January 1, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Council Resolution, CR-019-2023, extended the temporary appointment of Oluwasanmi O. Areola for a period of up to four calendar months beginning March 2, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the temporary appointment of Oluwasanmi O. Areola as Acting Health Officer has been approved by the Secretary of the Maryland Department of Health

WHEREAS, there continues to be a need for an Acting Health Officer; now therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that Oluwasanmi O. Areola be designated as the Acting Health Officer effective July 1, 2023.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that this Order supersedes CR-019-2023.

Angela D. Alsobrooks County Executive

Ingela Alsobrooks